Notice of Public Hearing

WAYNE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT 2024/2025 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Board of Trustees of Wayne Township, DuPage County, Illinois, to consider the tentative 2024/2025 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Wayne Township Road District submitted by the Wayne Township Road District Commissioner.

Said hearing will be held at 7:00 o'clock P.M. on the 7th day of March, 2024 at 27W031 NORTH AVENUE, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Town Board of Trustees, shall adopt the tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance, or any part thereof, as such Board of Trustees deems necessary immediately following the public hearing, during the regular board meeting.

All citizens of the Township present at the hearing and desiring to be heard concerning the tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be given an opportunity to do so.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that said tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection in the office of Township Clerk at 27W031 NORTH AVENUE, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, during regular business hours, from and after 8:30 A.M. on the 31st day of January 2024. Dated this 29th Day of January 2024.

> BRANDI FIKE RAMUNDO Town Clerk

Notice of Public Hearing

WAYNE TOWNSHIP 2024/2025 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held by the Board of Trustees of Wayne Township, DuPage County, Illinois, to consider the tentative 2024/2025 Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Wayne Township.

Said hearing will be held at 7:00 o'clock P.M. on the 7th day of March, 2024 at 27W031 NORTH AVENUE, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Town Board of Trustees, shall adopt the tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance, or any part thereof, as such Board of Trustees deems necessary immediately following the public hearing, during the regular board meeting.

All citizens of the Township present at the hearing and desiring to be heard concerning the tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be given an opportunity to do so.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that said tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection in the office of Township Clerk at 27W031 NORTH AVENUE, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, during regular business hours, from and after 8:30 A.M. on the 31st day of January 2024. Dated this 29th Day of January 2024.

> BRANDI FIKE RAMUND0 Town Clerk